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 Saturday, January 24 
Regular meeting at Otterbein UMC, Memorial Hall, 7:30AM 

 
Saturday, February 28 

Regular meeting at Otterbein UMC, Memorial Hall, 7:30AM 
  

Saturday, March 28 
Regular meeting at Otterbein UMC, Memorial Hall, 7:30AM 

 
Saturday, April 25 

4:30 – 6:30 pm 
Spaghetti Supper 

OUMC, Memorial Hall 
Men meet at 1pm at OUMC, Memorial Hall to set up and prepare food.  

 
Saturday, May 23 

Regular meeting at Otterbein UMC, Memorial Hall, 7:30AM 
 

Saturday, June 27 
Regular meeting at Otterbein UMC, Memorial Hall, 7:30AM 

 
Saturday, July 25 

Regular meeting at Otterbein UMC, Memorial Hall, 7:30AM 
  

Saturday, August 22 
Regular meeting at Otterbein UMC, Memorial Hall, 7:30AM 

Men’s Choir Practice 9:00am/Sanctuary (Tentative) 
  

Sunday, August 23 10:30am 
Worship Service led by UMM 

Speaker: TBD 
 

Saturday, September 26 
Regular meeting at Otterbein UMC, Memorial Hall, 7:30AM 

 
Saturday, October 24 

Regular meeting at Otterbein UMC, Memorial Hall, 7:30AM 
 

No meeting in November: Happy Thanksgiving! 
 

Saturday, December 5 
Regular meeting at Otterbein UMC/Memorial Hall, 7:30 AM 

(prep/set up for brunch) 
Sunday, December 6 

Family Christmas Brunch Memorial Hall  
Begin cooking at 9:00am; Serve immediately following Special Worship until 1:00pm; cleanup 
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